
 South Extension

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

 Addition

G22259
G22278

G22257
G22276

G22335

G22165
G22166

G22150

G22151

G22152

G22153

G22160

G22161

G22162

G22229
G22232
G22233
G22240

G22226

High Island Area, South Addition
East Breaks

High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, East Addition, 

Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area

South Padre Island Area, East 

South Padre Island Area, East 

South Padre Island Area, East 

South Padre Island Area, East 

North Padre Island Area, East 

North Padre Island Area, East 

North Padre Island Area, East 

High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area
High Island Area

Galveston Area, South Addition

A 502
  113

A 432
A 380

  730

  829
  830

 1099

 1116

 1120

 1136

A  89

A  94

A 101

   32
   95

  108
  203

A 224

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

226 Leases - Sale 177

69

69
0

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

69 Approved Leases
157 Leases Remaining

-

As of August 31, 2000

Union Oil Company of California

Forest Oil Corporation

Amerada Hess Corporation

Samedan Oil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

00003

00048

00059

00185

00689

00730

LEASE SALE 177 WGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, August 31, 2000, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 177.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



 South Extension

G22266

G22179
G22180
G22181
G22298
G22299
G22300
G22301
G22302
G22305

G22267

G22264

G22275

G22167
G22168

G22218

G22230

G22336
G22341

G22174
G22175
G22339
G22340

G22178

G22291
G22294
G22297

G22154
G22155
G22156
G22304

G22203
G22204

High Island Area, South Addition

Mustang Island Area, East Addition
Mustang Island Area, East Addition
Mustang Island Area, East Addition
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Garden Banks

High Island Area, South Addition

High Island Area, South Addition

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area

Galveston Area

High Island Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area, East Addition

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

North Padre Island Area
North Padre Island Area
North Padre Island Area
Garden Banks

Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition

A 587

A 100
A 107
A 108
  739
  740
  741
  784
  785
   75

A 591

A 546

A 355

  872
  873

  423

   54

  738
  919

A  12
A  13
  869
  913

A  83

  640
  684
  728

  887
  897
  906
   67

A  92
A  93

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

The Houston Exploration Company

El Paso Production GOM Inc.

Newfield Exploration Company

Callon Petroleum Operating Company

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Ocean Energy, Inc.

Vastar Resources, Inc.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.

Enterprise Oil Gulf of Mexico Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

PanCanadian Gulf of Mexico Inc.

00771

00981

01046

01138

01364

01513

01689

01777

01855

01935

02025

02117

02169

02190



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: September 19, 2000

 South Extension

G22205
G22206
G22207
G22208
G22220
G22222
G22223
G22224
G22225

G22283
G22288

G22164

G22183

G22272

G22196
G22219
G22221

Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition
Galveston Area
Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition

East Breaks
East Breaks

Mustang Island Area

Matagorda Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Brazos Area
Galveston Area
Galveston Area

A 112
A 113
A 114
A 124
A  37

A 135
A 136
A 151
A 152

  553
  597

  815

  528

A 346

A  15
  424
A  82

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Alan C. Prigge & Associates, Inc.

Westport Resources Corporation

ARENA ENERGY, LLC

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

02219

02388

02401

02417

02421


