Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 177 WGOM STATISTICS

As of August 31, 2000

69 Leases Phase1 - Approved
 226 Leases - Sale 177
 10 Leases Phase2 - Approved
 10 Eases Phase2 - Approved
 10 Eases Phase3
 10 Eases Phase3

The following leases were awarded today, August 31, 2000, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 177. The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00003	Union Oil Company of California				
		G22259	High Island Area, South Addition	A 502	
		G22278	East Breaks	113	
00048	Forest Oil Corporation				
		G22257	High Island Area, South Addition	A 432	
		G22276	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 380	
00059	Amerada Hess Corporation				
		G22335	Garden Banks	730	
00185	Samedan Oil Corporation	n			
		G22165	Mustang Island Area	829	
		G22166	Mustang Island Area	830	
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.				
		G22150	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	1099	
		G22151	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	1116	
		G22152	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	1120	
		G22153	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	1136	
		G22160	North Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 89	
		G22161	North Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 94	
		G22162	North Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 101	
		G22229	High Island Area	32	
		G22232	High Island Area	95	
		G22233	High Island Area	108	
		G22240	High Island Area	203	
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation				
		G22226	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 224	

00771	Texaco Exploration and Production Inc		
00004	G22266	High Island Area, South Addition	A 587
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation		
	G22179	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 100
	G22180	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 107
	G22181	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 108
	G22298	East Breaks	739
	G22299	East Breaks	740
	G22300	East Breaks	741
	G22301	East Breaks	784
	G22302	East Breaks	785
	G22305	Garden Banks	75
01046	The Houston Exploration Company		
	G22267	High Island Area, South Addition	A 591
01138	El Paso Production GOM Inc.		
	G22264	High Island Area, South Addition	A 546
01364	Newfield Exploration Company		
	G22275	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 355
01513	Callon Petroleum Operating Company		
	G22167	Mustang Island Area	872
	G22168	Mustang Island Area	873
01689	Murphy Exploration & Production Com	_	
	G22218	Galveston Area	423
01777	Ocean Energy, Inc.		
01111	G22230	High Island Area	54
01855	Vastar Resources, Inc.	riigir loiana / iioa	0.
01000	G22336	Garden Banks	738
	G22330 G22341	Garden Banks Garden Banks	919
04005		Garden Banks	919
01935	Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.		
	G22174	Mustang Island Area	A 12
	G22175	Mustang Island Area	A 13
	G22339	Garden Banks	869
	G22340	Garden Banks	913
02025	Coastal Oil & Gas USA, L.P.		
	G22178	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 83
02117	Enterprise Oil Gulf of Mexico Inc.		
	G22291	East Breaks	640
	G22294	East Breaks	684
	G22297	East Breaks	728
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C	> .	
	G22154	North Padre Island Area	887
		North Dodro Joland Area	897
	G22155	North Padre Island Area	007
	G22155 G22156	North Padre Island Area North Padre Island Area	906
02190	G22156	North Padre Island Area	906
02190	G22156 G22304	North Padre Island Area Garden Banks	906
02190	G22156 G22304 PanCanadian Gulf of Mexico Inc.	North Padre Island Area	906 67

		G22205	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 112	
		G22206	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 113	
		G22207	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 114	
		G22208	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 124	
		G22220	Galveston Area	A 37	
		G22222	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 135	
		G22223	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 136	
		G22224	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 151	
		G22225	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 152	
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas C	orporation			
		G22283	East Breaks	553	
		G22288	East Breaks	597	
02388	Alan C. Prigge & Associa	ates, Inc.			
		G22164	Mustang Island Area	815	
02401	1 Westport Resources Corporation				
		G22183	Matagorda Island Area	528	
02417	ARENA ENERGY, LLC				
		G22272	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 346	
02421	Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.				
		G22196	Brazos Area	A 15	
		G22219	Galveston Area	424	
		G22221	Galveston Area	A 82	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: September 19, 2000